
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

ArtsWA 
Miguel Guillen 
Miguel.guillen@arts.wa.gov 
360.252.9970 
www.arts.wa.gov 

711 Capitol Way S., Suite 600 

Olympia, WA 98501-1293 

 
Ellison Foundation 
Bob Hurlbut 
206.226.3471   
bhurlbut@ellison-foundation.org 
www.ellison-foundation.org 
 

First Fed Foundation 

Jan Simon 

jan.simon@firstfedcf.org 

360.417.3112 

www.firstJanfedcf.org 

105 West Eighth Street 

Port Angeles, WA 98362 

 

Humanities WA 

Julie Ziegler 

julie@humanities.org 

206.682.1770 x110 

Violetta Martin 
violetta@humanities.org 
206.682.1770 x111 

www.humanities.org 

130 Nickerson St Unit 304 

Seattle, WA 98109 

 
Kawabe Memorial Fund 
Natalie Lecher 
natalie.grantwork@gmail.com 
206.406.6124 
https://www.bankofamerica.com/philanthropic/f
oundation/?fnId=122 
 
King County Employees Giving 
Junelle Kroontje 
junelle.kroontje@kingcounty.gov 
Beth Ratzlaff 
Beth.ratzlaff@kingcounty.gov 

206.263.9405 

https://kingcounty.gov/en/legacy/audience/employe

es/giving 

401 Fifth Ave, 2nd Floor 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 
 

 
Medina Foundation 
Aana Lauckhart 
aana@medinafoundation.org 
206.652.8785 
www.medinafoundation.org 

801 2nd Ave #1300 

Seattle, WA 98104 

 

Norcliffe Foundation 

Jennifer Beatty 

jennifer@norcliffefoundation.org 
www.norcliffefoundation.org 

 

Seattle Neighborhood Community Grants   

Daniel Sims 

Daniel.sims@seattle.gov 

www.seattle.gov/neighborhoods 
600 4th Ave 
Seattle, WA 98104 

 

Seattle Foundation 

Aileen Balahadia 

a.balahadia@seattlefoundation.org 

206.515.2106 

www.seattlefoundation.org 

 

Sellen Foundation 

Hillary Schneider 

Hillarys@sellen.com 

206.682.7770 

www.sellen.com 

 

Seattle Human Services 

Sola Plumacher 

 Sola.Plumacher@seattle.gov 
www.seattle.gov/human-services/for-providers/funding-

opportunities 

 

T-Mobile Foundation 

Meryl Dillman 

Meryl.dillman1@t-mobile.com 

Janea Roberts 

janea.roberts@t-mobile.com 

www.t-mobile.com/responsibility/community/hq-grants 

 

Tulalip Tribes Charitable Fund 

Marilyn Sheldon 

msheldon@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 

360.716.5070 

www.tulalipcares.org 
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